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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

MUHAMMAD AHSAN IFTIKHAR 

RAFIA AKRAM (Selected
Against Women Quota)

KOMAL ZAINAB (Selected
Against Women Quota)

ASMA HAMID (Selected Against
Women Quota)

ZAINAB JAVED (Selected
Against Women Quota)

RABIA MUMTAZ (Selected
Against Women Quota)

MUBASHRA NAEEM (Selected
Against Women Quota)

NAJAM UL LAIL (Selected
Against Women Quota)

RAFIA ARSHAD (Selected
Against Women Quota)

ANMOL IRFAN GILL (Selected
Against Minorities Quota)

MUHAMMAD IFTIKHAR AHMED

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

AKHTAR HUSSAIN

ABDUL HAMID

MUHAMMAD JAVED RASHID

MIAN MUMTAZ HUSSAIN

NAEEM AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD ZAKARIYA TAYYAB

ARSHAD MEHMOOD SOHAIL

IRFAN GILL

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

62000526

62000223

62000435

62000018

62000394

62000109

62000150

62000279

62000159

62000445

RAWALPINDI

JHANG

JEHLUM

SAHIWAL

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

BAHAWALPUR

BHAKKAR

BAHAWALPUR

GUJRAT

RAWALPINDI

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

VETERINARY OFFICER    -  (BS-17)

LIVESTOCK & DAIRY DEVELOPMENT (DIRECTORATE OF POULTRY RESEARCH INST

10 Case #  14K2021

2

12

13

MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM 

MAHZAIB MUNAWAR 

AQSA SHAHEEN 

ALTAF HUSSAIN

MUNAWAR HUSSAIN

ALLAH YAR

1

2

3

62000531

62000092

62000168

JHANG

BAHAWALPUR

OKARA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

MINORITY
QUOTA
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

IQRA KHALID 

AROOJ RAFIQUE 

SHIEFA EJAZ 

JAVARIA RASHEED QURESHI 

AQSA BATOOL 

MISHAL LAWRANCE 

SUNBAL SARFRAZ 

UMM-E-AIMAN 

HAFIZA IFRA AZIZ 

BISMA HASSAN 

ZARGHAM HUSSAIN 

QURAT UL AIN 

MUHAMMAD KHALID

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

GHULAM MUSTAFA

ABDUL RASHEED QURESHI

IFTIKHAR AHMAD

LAWRANCE JACOB

MUHAMMAD SARFRAZ

MUHAMMAD ASHIQ

PARWAIZ AZIZ

AZIZ-UL-HASSAN

KHADIM HUSSAIN

AFZAAL AHMAD

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

62000332

62000304

62000368

62000247

62000172

62000215

62000543

62000178

62000173

62000040

62000037

62000256

SHEIKHUPURA

KASUR

M. GARH

M. GARH

FAISALABAD

GUJRANWALA

JHANG

LODHRAN

SHEIKHUPURA

NANKANA
SAHIB

LAHORE

LAYYAH

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

AYESHA SHAHID 

MISBAH ASLAM 

SUMAIRA NAZ 

AQSA PARVEEN 

SABA KIRAN 

IFRA SIRAJ 

MUHAMMAD LUQMAN ZAFAR 

IQRA SATTAR 

MUHAMMAD AFZAL 

SUNDAS AZIZ 

HIRA NOOR 

AMEEMA AYUB 

SHAHID MAHMOOD

MUHAMMAD ASLAM NACHEEZ

ABDUL GHAFFAR

NASRULLAH KHAN

GHULAM RABBANI

SIRAJULUDEEN

MUHAMMAD ZAFAR IQBAL

ABDUL SATTAR ZAFAR

MUHAMMAD YASEEN

ABDUL AZIZ

AMJAD PERVAIZ CHOUDHARY

MUHAMMAD AYUB

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

62000371

62000287

62000460

62000222

62000022

62000160

62000523

62000340

62000120

62000102

62000128

62000241

NANKANA
SAHIB

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

KHANEWAL

FAISALABAD

R.Y. KHAN

FAISALABAD

VEHARI

R.Y. KHAN

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

BAHAWALPUR

SIALKOT

VEHARI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Page(s) 4 of 5

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

VETERINARY OFFICER    -  (BS-17)

LIVESTOCK & DAIRY DEVELOPMENT (DIRECTORATE OF POULTRY RESEARCH INST

10 Case #  14K2021

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

AIMAN MUSHTAQ 

ASMA RAFIQ 

IQRA SARWAR 

ZUBARIA YOUSAF 

HAFZA SIDRA AYUB 

HINA IRSHAD 

RIDA TABBASUM 

MOBUSHRA IRSHAD 

IRAM SHAKEEL 

SABA MEHREEN 

SAMRAN IQBAL 

MIAN MUSHTAQ AHMED

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

MUHAMMAD SARWAR

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

MUHAMMAD AYUB

IRSHAD AHMED

HAMID BASHIR HAIDER

IRSHAD AHMAD

SHAKEEL AHMAD

NISAR AHMED

IQBAL MASIH

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

62000137

62000578

62000164

62000545

62000193

62000273

62000084

62000008

62000566

62000556

62000030

SHEIKHUPURA

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

GUJRANWALA

NANKANA
SAHIB

FAISALABAD

PAKPATTAN

LAHORE

VEHARI

T.T. SINGH

ATTOCK

SHEIKHUPURA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


