Post: <u>VETERINARY OFFICER - (BS-17)</u>

Department: <u>LIVESTOCK & DAIRY DEVELOPMENT (DIRECTORATE OF POULTRY RESEARCH INST</u>

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	62000526	1	MUHAMMAD AHSAN IFTIKHAR MUHAMMAD IFTIKHAR AHMED	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	62000223	3	RAFIA AKRAM (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD AKRAM	JHANG	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
3	62000435	4	KOMAL ZAINAB (Selected Against Women Quota) AKHTAR HUSSAIN	JEHLUM	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
4	62000018	5	ASMA HAMID (Selected Against Women Quota) ABDUL HAMID	SAHIWAL	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
5	62000394	6	ZAINAB JAVED (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD JAVED RASHID	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
6	62000109	7	RABIA MUMTAZ (Selected Against Women Quota) MIAN MUMTAZ HUSSAIN	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
7	62000150	8	MUBASHRA NAEEM (Selected Against Women Quota) NAEEM AKHTAR	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
8	62000279	9	NAJAM UL LAIL (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD ZAKARIYA TAYYAB	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
9	62000159	10	RAFIA ARSHAD (Selected Against Women Quota) ARSHAD MEHMOOD SOHAIL	GUJRAT	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
10	62000445	11	ANMOL IRFAN GILL (Selected Against Minorities Quota) IRFAN GILL	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	MINORITY QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection							
1	62000531	2	MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM ALTAF HUSSAIN	JHANG	NOT RECOMMENDED			
2	62000092	12	MAHZAIB MUNAWAR MUNAWAR HUSSAIN	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMENDED			
3	62000168	13	AQSA SHAHEEN ALLAH YAR	OKARA	NOT RECOMMENDED			

Post: <u>VETERINARY OFFICER - (BS-17)</u>

Department: <u>LIVESTOCK & DAIRY DEVELOPMENT (DIRECTORATE OF POULTRY RESEARCH INST</u>

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
4	62000332	14	IQRA KHALID MUHAMMAD KHALID	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
5	62000304	15	AROOJ RAFIQUE MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	KASUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
6	62000368	16	SHIEFA EJAZ GHULAM MUSTAFA	M. GARH	NOT RECOMME	NDED
7	62000247	17	JAVARIA RASHEED QURESHI ABDUL RASHEED QURESHI	M. GARH	NOT RECOMME	NDED
8	62000172	18	AQSA BATOOL IFTIKHAR AHMAD	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
9	62000215	19	MISHAL LAWRANCE LAWRANCE JACOB	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
10	62000543	20	SUNBAL SARFRAZ MUHAMMAD SARFRAZ	JHANG	NOT RECOMME	NDED
11	62000178	21	UMM-E-AIMAN MUHAMMAD ASHIQ	LODHRAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
12	62000173	22	HAFIZA IFRA AZIZ PARWAIZ AZIZ	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
13	62000040	23	BISMA HASSAN AZIZ-UL-HASSAN	NANKANA SAHIB	NOT RECOMME	NDED
14	62000037	24	ZARGHAM HUSSAIN KHADIM HUSSAIN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
15	62000256	25	QURAT UL AIN AFZAAL AHMAD	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMME	NDED

Post: <u>VETERINARY OFFICER - (BS-17)</u>

Department: <u>LIVESTOCK & DAIRY DEVELOPMENT (DIRECTORATE OF POULTRY RESEARCH INST</u>

Sr. No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
16	62000371	26	AYESHA SHAHID	NANKANA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
17	62000287	27	SHAHID MAHMOOD MISBAH ASLAM	BAHAWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED
18	62000460	28	MUHAMMAD ASLAM NACHEEZ SUMAIRA NAZ	NAGAR KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED
19	62000222	29	ABDUL GHAFFAR AQSA PARVEEN	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
20	62000022	30	NASRULLAH KHAN SABA KIRAN	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
21	62000160	31	GHULAM RABBANI IFRA SIRAJ	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
22	62000523	32	SIRAJULUDEEN MUHAMMAD LUQMAN ZAFAR	VEHARI	NOT RECOMME	
			MUHAMMAD ZAFAR IQBAL			
23	62000340	33	IQRA SATTAR ABDUL SATTAR ZAFAR	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMME	
24	62000120	34	MUHAMMAD AFZAL MUHAMMAD YASEEN	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
25	62000102	35	SUNDAS AZIZ ABDUL AZIZ	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
26	62000128	36	HIRA NOOR AMJAD PERVAIZ CHOUDHARY	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMME	NDED
27	62000241	37	AMEEMA AYUB MUHAMMAD AYUB	VEHARI	NOT RECOMME	NDED

Post: <u>VETERINARY OFFICER - (BS-17)</u>

Department: <u>LIVESTOCK & DAIRY DEVELOPMENT (DIRECTORATE OF POULTRY RESEARCH INST</u>

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Sta</u>	<u>tus</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
28	62000137	38	AIMAN MUSHTAQ MIAN MUSHTAQ AHMED	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT	RECOMMEI	NDED
29	62000578	39	ASMA RAFIQ MUHAMMAD RAFIQ	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT	RECOMMEI	NDED
30	62000164	40	IQRA SARWAR MUHAMMAD SARWAR	GUJRANWALA	NOT	RECOMMEI	NDED
31	62000545	41	ZUBARIA YOUSAF MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	NANKANA SAHIB	NOT	RECOMMEI	NDED
32	62000193	42	HAFZA SIDRA AYUB MUHAMMAD AYUB	FAISALABAD	NOT	RECOMMEI	NDED
33	62000273	43	HINA IRSHAD IRSHAD AHMED	PAKPATTAN	NOT	RECOMMEI	NDED
34	62000084	44	RIDA TABBASUM HAMID BASHIR HAIDER	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMEI	NDED
35	62000008	45	MOBUSHRA IRSHAD IRSHAD AHMAD	VEHARI	NOT	RECOMMEI	NDED
36	62000566	46	IRAM SHAKEEL SHAKEEL AHMAD	T.T. SINGH	NOT	RECOMMEI	NDED
37	62000556	47	SABA MEHREEN NISAR AHMED	ATTOCK	NOT	RECOMMEI	NDED
38	62000030	48	SAMRAN IQBAL IQBAL MASIH	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT	RECOMMEI	NDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>VETERINARY OFFICER - (BS-17)</u>

Department: <u>LIVESTOCK & DAIRY DEVELOPMENT (DIRECTORATE OF POULTRY RESEARCH INST</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 10

Case # 14K2021

						Open Merit/Special
<u>Sr.</u>	Application	<u>Merit</u>	Candidate's Name/	Domicile	Status	Person/ Women/
No.	No.	No.	Father's Name	Domicile	<u> Status</u>	Minorities etc.

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.